
 
Fee Schedule | 2025         
Herewith below please find the three payment options for the 2025 academic year. 
       

• option 1 | 1 payment     
     
one payment of R102  600.00, paid in full before 15 February.          
Annual fee:                                                R108 000.00   
Less discount for early bird settlement                        R 5 400.00     
Net amount payable:                                      
The Application deposit payment of R5000.00 is deducted off your payment     
        

• option 2 | 4 payments     
     
four payments of R26 325.00 made within the first week of each term.   
[February, April, July and September]    

 R102 600.00    

Annual fee:                                              R108 000.00    
Less discount                       R  2 700.00     
Net amount payable:                                       R105 300.00     
The Application deposit payment of R5000.00 is deducted off your first payment     
        

• option 3 | 10 payments     
     

ten payments of R10 800.00 made within the first week of each month,  
[February to November inclusive]       
Net amount payable:                                          R108 000.00     
The Application deposit payment of R5000.00 is deducted off your first payment     
     
    

PLEASE NOTE           
fees:     
• Banking details:  Design Time (Pty) Ltd, Standard Bank, Account no:  072514736,  Branch:     

Claremont, Branch code:  025-109, Current cheque account.     
• Forex Swift Code:  SBZAZAJJ + branch code     
• EFT PAYMENTS: please use the student’s name as a reference and forward the POP 

transaction to accounts@design-time.co.za.        
sundry:     
• Monthly accounts are billed to all persons responsible for fee settlement to cover the cost of 

tracing/butcher paper and photocopies costs incurred by the student.     
• Interest at current bank prime overdraft rates will be levied on accounts not settled by  the 

due dates.            

        thank you     
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